
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019922-2023 

Contract

Scottish Canals - Pontoon Framework

Scottish Canals

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019922

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e10d  

Published 12 July 2023, 11:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Canals

Glasgow

Contact

Owen Jeffreys

Email

Owen.jeffreys@scottishcanals.co.uk

Fax

+44 1413311688

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019922-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019922-2023
mailto:Owen.jeffreys@scottishcanals.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scottishcanals.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13122

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scottishcanals.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13122


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scottish Canals - Pontoon Framework

Reference number

P21-0030

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of this ITT is to enable SC to have a suitable supplier who can support Scottish
Canals in Supplying, installation & Designing of Pontoons.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The objective of this ITT is to enable SC to have a suitable supplier who can support Scottish
Canals in Supplying, installation & Designing of Pontoons.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality will represent 20% / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-191642

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:191642-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P21-0030

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inland & Coastal Marina Systems Ltd.

Queen Street

Banagher, Co. Offaly

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland



Page 7 to 8

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Strath Civil Engineering Ltd

Unit 8 Bridgend Business Park, Strathpeffer Road

Dingwall

IV15 9SL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM61 - Caithness & Sutherland and Ross & Cromarty

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

As stated within the SPD, The bidder must confirm they already have or can commit to
obtain, prior to the commencement of the contract, the levels of insurance cover indicated
below:

Professional Risk Indemnity: 5000000

Employer's (Compulsory) Liability:5000000

Public Liability : 10000000

(SC Ref:736812)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T09:47:21+0100
	TCPDF




